

M/s Gowthani Aquachem Private Limited vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 11498 of 2025

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. A.K. Shrama, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sharma,
Advocate for respondent No. 6.

Reply not filed by respondents No. 1 and 3 to 6. More
time prayed for. Let needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List on 17.12.2025. In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the
reply filed by respondent No. 2 be also filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 27, 2025
(narender)