

M/s Gowhati Aquachem Private Limited vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 11498 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 5-State.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner points out that reply has not been filed by respondents No. 1 and 3 to 6. As prayed for, four weeks more time, on last opportunity, is granted to said respondents to file reply to the writ petition.

List on 25.03.2026. Rejoinder to the reply already on record be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 17, 2025
(narender)