

M/s Gowhati Aquachem Pvt Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors

CWP No.11498 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents No.1 to 5. Be placed in the case file, if in order.

Despite grant of last opportunity, respondent No.6 has not yet filed reply. As prayed for by learned counsel for respondent No.6, two weeks' further time is granted for the purpose, however, at costs of Rs.5000/- to be deposited in the 'Chief Justice Disaster Relief Fund 2025'.

List after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 25, 2026
(R.Atal)